RESOLUTION 23-098

June 13, 2023

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO PROVIDE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES AND ACCEPT FUNDING FROM LOCAL PARTNERS AND COMMUNITY AGENCIES FOR THE ACES, PACES AND ADDICTION SUMMIT. (REVENUE OF \$18,000.00)

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) as part of its CDC Overdose Data to Action project, will host a 1-day in-person Summit at the Quest Conference Center to understand risk and protective factors for addiction, to share learnings and intervention strategies implemented in the County since the first Summit in 2021. This allows an opportunity to be better equipped to treat addiction both in the near-term, through treatment in children and adults who have experienced ACEs, as well as in the next generation.

WHEREAS, FCPH has decided NOT to charge an attendance/registration fee for the Summit, and will provide CE's/CEU's, and meals for individuals, due to the cost associated with hosting such a quality event, the AmeriHealth Caritas Ohio, OSU Wexner Medical Center; Southeast Health Care; Central Ohio Primary Care; ADAMH; Anthem; AmeriHealth Caritas; Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities; PrimaryOne Health; Humana Healthy Horizons and Franklin County Children's Services would like to co-sponsor and contribute to this event.

WHEREAS, the theme and presentations to be offered at the Summit align with the Franklin County HealthMap 2022, Community Health Assessment priorities of Basic Needs, Racial Equity, and Mental Health and Addiction Services.

WHEREAS, FCPH will also utilize the Summit to award community partners via Board of Commissioner ARPA funding to assist them in implementing best practices for addressing ACEs interventions in children and youth experiencing ACEs to prevent early drug and alcohol use, addiction and ultimately overdoses.

WHEREAS, The CDC-Kaiser Permanente ACE Study and subsequent surveys show that most people in the U.S. have experienced at least one ACE and that people with 4 ACEs (such as living with an alcoholic parent, racism, bullying, witnessing violence outside the home, physical abuse, and losing a parent to divorce) have a huge risk of adult onset of chronic health problems that can lead to suicide, substance use and alcoholism. Resolution 23-098 Page 2 June 13, 2023

Now, therefore, upon motion of Board Member _____, second by Board Member _____;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS:

- That the Health Commissioner is authorized to offer sponsorship opportunities and accept funding from AmeriHealth Caritas Ohio, OSU Wexner Medical Center; Southeast Health Care; Central Ohio Primary Care; ADAMH; AmeriHealth Caritas; Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities; and PrimaryOne Health to co-host the ACEs, PACEs, and ADDICTION Summit.
- 2. This resolution shall be effective from and immediately upon its adoption.

Voting Aye Thereon:

Board Members Franklin County Board of Health

Voting Nay Thereon:

Board Members

Franklin County Board of Health